

## Summary of Bids Received

**Project:** Lake Villa Road District - 2013

**Section:** 13-09149-04-GM

**Description:** Pulverize and Surface Various Township Roads

**CPMS Pin:** B-40662

**Let Date:** 3/19/2013

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$246,672.01	-14.05%	-\$40,318.99
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$258,125.60	-10.06%	-\$28,865.40
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	1700 120th Ave.	Kenosha, WI 53144	Bid Bond	\$269,983.45	-5.93%	-\$17,007.55
Engineer's Estimate				\$286,991.00		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

### Return Bid Tabulation

**Project:** Lake Villa Road District - 2013  
**Section:** 13-09149-04-GM  
**Description:** Pulverize and Surface Various Township Roads  
**CPMS Pin:** B-40662  
**Let Date:** 3/19/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Curran Contracting Company		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	1,351.0	GALLON	\$2.00	\$2,702.00	\$0.01	\$13.51	\$0.10	\$135.10	\$2.25	\$3,039.75
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	14.0	TON	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
3	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	1,872.0	TON	\$60.00	\$112,320.00	\$56.25	\$105,300.00	\$64.00	\$119,808.00	\$54.95	\$102,866.40
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	1,797.0	TON	\$75.00	\$134,775.00	\$65.00	\$116,805.00	\$69.65	\$125,161.05	\$66.95	\$120,309.15
5	X0326861	PULVERIZATION	14,590.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$29,180.00	\$1.55	\$22,614.50	\$1.67	\$24,365.30	\$2.07	\$30,201.30
6	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,695.00	\$1,695.00
<b>Bid Total</b>						\$286,991.00		\$246,672.01		\$269,983.45		\$258,125.60

### Return Bid Details

**Project:** Lake Villa Road District - 2013  
**Section:** 13-09149-04-GM  
**Description:** Pulverize and Surface Various Township Roads  
**CPMS Pin:** B-40662  
**Let Date:** 3/19/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	1,351.0	GALLON	\$2.00	\$2,702.00	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$0.79
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	14.0	TON	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	1,872.0	TON	\$60.00	\$112,320.00	\$54.95	\$64.00	\$58.40
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	1,797.0	TON	\$75.00	\$134,775.00	\$65.00	\$69.65	\$67.20
5	X0326861	PULVERIZATION	14,590.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$29,180.00	\$1.55	\$2.07	\$1.76
6	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,373.33
<b>Bid Total</b>						\$286,991.00			